Long term operating receivables 68,252

Short term assets 230,766

Non-current assets held for sale 62,455

Short term financial investments 87,691

Short term operating receivables 70,279

Cash 9,300

Short term deferred costs and accrued revenues 1,041

in 000 EUR 31.12.2014

Krka 316,600

Zavarovalnica Triglav 150,700

Petrol 117,000

Sava Re 68,800

Telekom Slovenije* 40,300

Luka Koper 35,100

Cinkarna Celje* 16,500

Žito* 5,700

Total 750,700

Largest investments are  quoted

* Financial investments booked as non-current asset held for sale.

Amounts are rounded up.

ASSETS

Without companies in bankruptcy or liquidation proceedings.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

21

 In the analysis, majority (71%) of the SSH Group's assets are included (31 December 2014).

 Only scenario predicting a 45% fall in the value of mentioned investments will void the SSH equity (ceteris paribus).

 Sava Re is accounted through equity method in the consolidated financial statements. Market value is EUR 0.9m

higher on 31 December 2014.

 Valuation multiples (P/E) are moderate.

 2015 expected gross dividend yield of selected assets is above average (4.8%).

31.12.2014 31.12.2014 20.5.2015 20.5.2015 Sensitivity analysis

Investment No.of shares Price Value Price Value -10% -20% -30% -40%

Krka 5,312,070 59.6 316.6 68.0 361.2 61.2 54.4 47.6 40.8

Zavarovalnica Triglav 6,386,644 23.6 150.7 28.9 184.6 26.0 23.1 20.2 17.3

Petrol 412,009 284.0 117.0 276.0 113.7 248.4 220.8 193.2 165.6

Sava RE 4,304,917 16.0 68.8 15.8 67.8 14.2 12.6 11.0 9.5

Luka Koper 1,557,857 22.5 35.1 25.4 39.6 22.9 20.3 17.8 15.2

Telekom Slovenije 277,839 145.0 40.3 109.0 30.3 98.1 87.2 76.3 65.4

Cinkarna Celje 92,950 177.5 16.5 201.0 18.7 180.9 160.8 140.7 120.6

Total value: 745.0 815.8 734.3 652.7 571.1 489.5

Group equity 294.8 284.0 202.4 120.8 39.2

P/E

Investment TTM -10% -20% -30% -40%

Krka 12.4 11.2 9.9 8.7 7.4

Zavarovalnica Triglav 7.2 6.5 5.8 5.1 4.3

Petrol 9.4 8.5 7.5 6.6 5.7

Sava RE 7.9 7.1 6.3 5.5 4.7

Luka Koper 11.3 10.2 9.0 7.9 6.8

Telekom Slovenije* 12.0 10.8 9.6 8.4 7.2

Cinkarna Celje 13.2 11.9 10.6 9.3 7.9

Total value: 815.8 734.3 652.7 571.1 489.5

*Adjusted 2014

data (for EUR

62.4m in regards

to provisioning and

impairments).

CONSOLIDATED INCOME

STATEMENT

22

*Associated companies.

in 000 EUR 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Net sales revenues 4,641 1,676 586 533 4,259

Operating income 42,919 217,862 51,493 3,389 6,850

Costs of goods, material and services 3,821 1,687 1,052 1,761 4,419

Labour costs 4,022 3,023 3,104 3,871 3,617

Amortization 1,142 520 308 311 278

Long-term provisions 63 39 30 11,553 4,880

Wfite-offs 136 61 20 764 1,135

Other operating expenses 12,665 587 287 396 43

Operating profit or loss 21,070 211,945 46,692 -14,817 7,522

Financial income 27,131 51,966 39,931 48,820 83,077

Financial expenses 58,234 133,589 71,838 85,652 27,157

Profit/loss share from investments evaluated according to

the equity method* 38,161 35,034 22,685 21,052 39,280

Profit or loss before tax -48,204 95,287 37,470 -30,595 87,726

Income tax expenses 0 0 0 0 0

Deferred taxes 16,999 9,766 6,495 8,482 10,034

Net profit/loss from the financial year -65,203 85,521 30,975 -22,113 97,760

BOND ISSUE
23

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT

DESCRIPTION(1)

24

Type of instrument Bullet Note

Issuer Slovenian Sovereign Holding

Expected YTM SLOREP4.125 01/26/2020+140-160 b.t.

Duration 5 years

Coupon type Fixed

Expected issue size EUR 50-100 mio

Coupon frequency Yearly

Par amount EUR 1,000

Minimal purchase am EUR 10,000

Insurance/ guarantees Without

Expected date of issuance End of June 2015

Maturity date 2020

Day count Actual/Actual

Use of proceeds
Refinancing of current financial liabilities, diversification of

financial sources, strenghtening maturity debt profile

Trading Ljubljana Stock Exchange

Other
Subject to exceptions regarding the obligation to publish a

prospectus pursuant to 2nd chapter of the ZTFI;

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT

DESCRIPTION(2)